RESOLUTION NO. 2009-10

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF GARFIELD, WASHINGTON authorizing the Clerk-Treasurer to cancel unexpended Check No. 8940 of the Claims Clearing Fund.

WHEREAS, on February 25, 2009, the Town Council authorized Check No. 8940 of the Claims Clearing Fund for payment to Action Medical, Inc..

WHEREAS, said warrant is lost.

WHEREAS, said warrant has not been cashed.

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED THAT THE TOWN COUNCIL FOR THE TOWN OF GARFIELD, WASHINGTON, that the Clerk-Treasurer is hereby authorized to cancel Check No. 8940 of the Claims Clearing Fund.

PASSED AND ADOPTD BY THE TOWN COUNCIL THIS 22ND DAY OF APRIL, 2009.

TOWN COUN	CIL:
APPROVED:	
 	Jarrod Pfaff, Mayor
ATTEST:	
	Annie Pillers, Clerk/Treasurer
	APPROVED:

Resolution 2009-10